"Liquor Stores Fund" and "Liquor Barn Fund" as at December 31, 2006 and for the year then ended, and found the
amounts in the column captioned "Pro forma Consolidated" to be arithmetically correct.

A pro forma financial statement is based on management assumptions and adjustments which are inherently subjective.
The foregoing procedures are substantially less than either an audit or a review, the objective of which is the expression of
assurance with respect to management's assumptions, the pro forma adjustments, and the application of the adjustments to the
historical financial information. Accordingly, we express no such assurance. The foregoing procedures would not necessarily
reveal matters of significance to the unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements, and we therefore make no
representation about the sufficiency of the procedures for the purposes of a reader of such statements.

Edmonton, Alberta (signed) PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP
April 10, 2007 Chartered Accountants

A-3

LIQUOR STORES INCOME FUND
PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

AS AT DECEMBER 31, 2006
(in thousands of dollars)

 Liquor
Stores Fund

Liquor Barn
Fund

Pro forma
Adjustments

 Pro forma
Consolidated

 2006 2006 (note 4)
Assets
Current assets
Cash  3,397 567 2,149 (a) 6,113
Accounts receivable 1,525 924   2,449
Inventory  49,702 19,752   69,454
Prepaid expenses and deposits  1,159 577   1,736
 55,783 21,820 2,149  79,752
Other assets – 748   748
Pre-opening costs 819   819
Deposits on future acquisitions 1,633   1,633
Property and equipment 23,040 12,200   35,240
Future income taxes 62   62
Intangible assets 806 2,190   2,996
Goodwill 104,954 83,455 (83,455) (d) 104,954
Unallocated purchase price   118,759 (d) 118,759
 187,097 120,413 37,453  344,963

Liabilities
Current liabilities
Bank indebtedness 5,455 6,910 (c) 12,365
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities  5,365 3,559   8,924
Due to Vendors – 3,420   3,420
Distributions payable to unitholders 1,194 518   1,712
Distributions payable to non-controlling interest 881 384   1,265
 12,895 7,881 6,910  27,686
Long-term debt – 24,170   24,170
Non-controlling interest 33,496 17,867 (17,867) (b) 33,496
 46,391 49,918 (10,957)  85,352
Unitholders’ Equity
Fund Units 139,709 72,507 46,398 (a),(b)

, (c)
258,614

Contributed surplus – 18 (18) (b),(c)
Cumulative undistributed earnings (deficit) 997 (2,030) 2,030 (d) 997
 140,706 70,495 48,410  259,611
 187,097 120,413 37,453  344,963

A-4

LIQUOR STORES INCOME FUND
PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF EARNINGS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2006
(in thousands of dollars except per unit amounts)

12 months ended

December 31,
2006

For the period
April 3, 2006 to
December 31,

2006

 Liquor Stores
Fund

Liquor Barn
Fund

Pro forma
Adjustments

 Pro forma
Consolidated

   (note 5)

Sales  221,997 98,038   320,035
Cost of sales, operating, administrative,
acquisition and store development 202,498 92,951   295,449
Operating earnings before amortization 19,499 5,087   24,586

Amortization
Amortization of property and equipment  1,950 1,699   3,649
Amortization of intangible assets  141 425   566
Amortization of pre-opening costs 325   325
 2,416 2,124   4,540
Earnings before interest and non-controlling
interest

17,083

2,963

20,046

Interest expense
Interest on bank indebtedness (825) (261) (a) (1,086)
Interest on long-term debt (280) (711)   (991)
 (1,105) (711) (261)  (2,077)

Earnings before non-controlling interest  15,978 2,252 (261)  17,969
Non-controlling interest  (4,463) (448) 858 (a),

(b)
(4,053)

Net earnings for the period  11,515 1,804 597  13,916

Net earnings per unit - basic (note 6) 1.35 0.23   1.17

Net earnings per unit - diluted (note 6) 1.32 0.23   1.17

A-5
Liquor Stores Income Fund
Notes to Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Statements
December 31, 2006
(in thousands of dollars except per unit amounts)

Description of offer to Liquor Barn Income Fund (“Liquor Barn Fund”)

On April 10, 2007, Liquor Stores Income Fund (“Liquor Stores Fund”) announced a proposed business combination with Liquor
Barn Fund whereby Liquor Stores Fund offers to acquire all of the issued and outstanding trust units of Liquor Barn Fund, at an